

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.3
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5034/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2013 in CRMBA No.4949/2013,
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJNISH VIJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional
facts and documents on record)

Date: 19/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aseema Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption as well as permission to bring
additional facts and documents on record are allowed.

The petitioner will implead the complainant as a respondent.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the Trial Court will not cancel the bail of
the applicant in pursuance of the impugned order dated 10th May, 2013.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|